TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Ventures, LLC		09/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NextDocs Corporation	
Street Address:	181 Washington Street, Suite 300	
Internal Address:	Six Tower Bridge	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4107676	NEXTDOCS	
Serial Number:	85190226	COMPLIANCE WITHOUT COMPLEXITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010945-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal	TRADEMARK

900265296 REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0209

\$65.00 410767

Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	09/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=NextDocs IP#page1.tif source=NextDocs IP#page2.tif source=NextDocs IP#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

September 3, 2013

WHEREAS, NEXTDOCS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having an office at Six Tower Bridge, 181 Washington Street, Suite 300, Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, 19428 (the "Grantor") granted a security interest to ORIX VENTURES, LLC ("ORIX"), a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 100 Pearl Street, 14th Floor, Hartford, Connecticut, 06032, in all of the Grantor's intellectual property pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 20, 2012 by and between the Grantor and ORIX (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2013 at Reel 5053, Frame 0540 in connection with trademarks and;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2013 at Reel 030666, Frame 0359 in connection with patents and;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that ORIX release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all trademarks and patents identified in **Schedule A** hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby:

Releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of ORIX pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Grantor's Intellectual Property (as described in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks and patents identified in Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind.

ORIX agrees that, upon the request of the Grantor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Grantor, ORIX will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

[Signature page follows.]

DB1/75547575.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORIX has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ORIX:

ORIX VENTURES, LLC

By: _____

Name: Christopher L. Smith Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

2

Trademark Registration

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEXTDOCS	4,107,676	March 6, 2012

Trademark Application

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
COMPLIANCE WITHOUT	85/190,226	December 3, 2010
COMPLEXITY		

Patent Application

RECORDED: 09/04/2013

Patent	Application No.	Application Date
Method and apparatus for	13/081,818	April 7, 2011
administering clinical trials		